PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
		N	ame	Execution Date			
Philippe Difulvio 03/14/2012							
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	Tyco Electronics France SAS						
Street Address:	29 Chausee Jules Cesar						
City:	Pontoise						
State/Country:	FRANCE						
Postal Code:	e: F-95300						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type		Number					
Application Number:		13284	13284779				
Application Number: 13284779 CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number: (650)361-5623							
Phone: 650-361-2483							
Phone: 650-361-2483 650-361-2483 Email: mgerstne@tycoelectronics.com 650-361-2483							
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.							
Correspondent Name: Marguerite E. Gerstner							
Address Line 1: 309 Constitution De			n Drive				
Address Line 2:	M/S R34/2A						
Address Line 4: Menlo Park, CALIFORNIA 94025-1164							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			CP-01037-US1				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Marguerite E. Gerstner					
Total Attachments: 1 source=cp1037-1_assgt_difulvio_03142012#page1.tif							

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/we,

Philippe Difulvio

("INVENTOR(S)"), citizen(s) of France, and residing at 58 Rue de Ressons, Le Deluge 60790, France, have made a new and useful invention that is the subject of an application for United States Letters Patent thereon ("APPLICATION"), entitled

for which I/we have executed the application papers for submission to the United States Patent and Trademark Office; or

which was filed on October 28, 2011 and has been assigned U.S. Application Serial No. <u>13/284,779</u>; and

WHEREAS,

TYCO ELECTRONICS FRANCE SAS ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of France having its principal place of business at 29 Chausee Jules Cesar, Pontoise F-95300, France.

is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the APPLICATION and in and to any Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the INVENTOR(S), do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the APPLICATION and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

Name	Signature	Date
Philippe Difulvio	Di Julvie	March 14,2012
	-	

cp1037us1_Assignment_FR.doc

Rev. 01/02

PATENT REEL: 027863 FRAME: 0784

RECORDED: 03/14/2012